
 BIRD ROSTER 2024  
 

  Cell email     

Carmel Zetts 910-209-1079 sunsetcarmel@gmail.com     

Darlene & 

Jim 

Kennedy 910-207-1032 jdkennedy@atmc.net     

Debbi Nardi 843-333-6806 solara05@sc.rr.com Sun    

Kim Learned 978-930-2196 kim.learned@gmail.com Sun    

Mike Learned 978-799-7620 learnedm@gmail.com Sun    

Leslie Bowers 703-609-2832 blurbquen@aol.com Sun    

Shep Leonard 336-465-6032 Flybum72@gmail.com Sun    

Leslie Leonard 336-953-7551 lesliealeonard@hotmail.com Sun    

Chris Hammond 213-407-2132 cashamm@gmail.com Sun    

Natalie Moore 410-474-7133 nataliemoorerealestate@gmail.com Sun    

Meg Dunkum 805-240-7999 meg.dunkum@gmail.com Sun    

Cheri Lambert 910-200-5395 Clambert0404@gmail.com Mon    

Roz Dahlen 910-880-4732 Roz_golf@yahoo.com Mon    

Rosie Carroll 757-268-6060 rosiecarroll4@gmail.com Mon    

Karen Barnhart 910-880-2902 Kbarnhart52@gmail.com Mon    

Kathy Robinette 540-580-5570 Robinettekathy8@gmail.com Mon    

Gayle Schmoyer 910-547-5773 gbschmoyer@atmc.net Mon    

Susan Crist 717-793-0292 madelyn39@aol.com Mon    

Kathy Johnston 910-520-0851 Haley619@atmc.net Tue    

Debi Thorpe 703-501-3230 dcrtmb@msn.com Tue    

Lisa Marsland 508-776-0210 Lym38@hotmail.com Tue    

Vicki Harper 828-413-1115 Gavi411@gmail.com Tue    

Eve Horstmyer 757-291-4041 Evestencil@aol.com Tue    

Lara Schultz 480-239-9451 lara-schultz@comcast.net Tue    

Veronika White 215-300-1445 Veronika.white7406@gmail.com Tue    

Michelle Thornton 704-534-8319 Mthornton3@carolinarr.com Tue    

Kathy Scott 703-509-2282 kathyscott000@gmail.com Wed    

Jean Hunt 910-712-2155 mamoojah@gmail.com Wed    

Marilyn Nelson 650-430-7230 mnelson429@gmail.com Wed    

Susie Burger 240-818-7224 smburger55@gmail.com Wed    

Chris Crossley 570-357-1829 Vettec30@gmail.com Wed    

mailto:jdkennedy@atmc.net
mailto:Flybum72@gmail.com
mailto:Roz_golf@yahoo.com
mailto:rosiecarroll4@gmail.com
mailto:Kbarnhart52@gmail.com
mailto:Haley619@atmc.net
mailto:kathyscott000@gmail.com
mailto:mnelson429@gmail.com
mailto:smburger55@gmail.com
mailto:Vettec30@gmail.com


 BIRD ROSTER 2024  
 

Ron Brezicki 954-609-5356 NCRonB@gmail.com Wed    

Nancy Barnes 516-313-4948 PBarFam@aol.com Thu    

Bonnie Dougherty 910-233-4578 

 

 

dougherty612@atmc.net Thu    

Candy Fowler 910-393-7149 candy_fowler@hotmail.com Thu    

Susan Boeh 724-272-6245 boeh@atmc.net Thu    

Sandy Payne 910-269-7527 slpfnp@yahoo.com 
 
 

Thu    

Judy Crone 910-393-9141 olecrones@atmc.net Thu    

Gloria Fleming 910-269-3850 Horselover.gloria@gmail.com Thu

r 
   

Barb Morel 703-624-7099 Barb.morel55@gmail.com Thu    

Rosie Carroll 757-268-6060 rosiecarroll4@gmail.com Fri    

Carolyn Rosenberg 910-279-5101 carolyn@the-rosenbergs.com Fri    

Vicki Harper 828-413-1115 Gavi411@gmail.com Fri    

Lauren Ramsey 828-446-4404 lramsey215@gmail.com Fri    

Rich Bookhout 610-248-0025 Rjbookhout@gmail.com Fri    

Bob Lazarczyk 973-985-6354 czyk89@gmail.com Fri    

Ruth Story 704-589-6733 miles2gotym@gmail.com Fri    

Cristal Doggett 704-724-0433 cdoggett124@gmail.cim Fri    

Mary Jo Goetz 614-203-2465 goetzmaryjo@gmail.com Sat    

Katie Hovermale 910-233-0035 khovermale@msn.com Sat    

Margaret Keuchenius 732-672-0240 Riocat9039@gmail.com Sat    

Cyd Sharp 910-880-5611 cyddan@hotmail.com Sat    

Dan Sharp 910-880-5706 Dsharp317@outlook.com Sat    

June Szymanski 315-254-4242 June.szymanski@gmail.com Sat    

Earl Bottorff   Sat    

Richard Layton 340-626-6286 rlayton0110@yahoo.com Sat    

Noelle Kehrberg 828-506-7726 noelle@atmc.net Sub    

Bruce Hovermale 910-386-9730 brucehovermale@msn.com Sub    

Sharon Young 910-269-6192 oosdy@atmc.net Sub    

Linda Danelly 919-698-7662 lindadanieley@gmail.com Sub    
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SUNSET BEACH TURTLE WATCH—www.sunsetbeachturtles.org/volunteers.html 
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